CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 3, 2009

Mario Juarez-Infante, P.E.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Hanover Business Park, 6500 Hanover Rd NW,
(J-10/D040A)

Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy—Approved,
Engineer’s Stamp Dated: 10-10-08
Certification Stamp Date: 5-11-09

PO Box 12953 Dear Mr. Infante.,

Based upon the information provided by our visual inspection on 6/02/09, the above

Albuquerque referenced certification 1s approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by Hydrology.
NM 87103 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

} - ‘
WWW C:lhq 2OV L:_ s ‘:é :

Timothy E\»ims
Plan Checker-Hydrology, Planning Dept
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
file

Al wgiargne ~ Hokrne Heczory 170622000






DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003) sl
PROJECT TITLE: _HANOVER BUISNESS PARK ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: _J-10 [PZ°

DRB#: _ 1005482 EPCH#: WORK ORDER #. _6062.28

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _TRACT 2 OF THE CORRECTION PLOT OF MIRA MESA ESTATES (TRS 217, 218, 219 & 220)
CITY ADDRESS: 6500 HANOVER RD. NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

ENGINEERING FIRM: _WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: _ MARIO JUAREZ-INFANTE
ADDRESS: _4900 LANG AVENUE, NE _ PHONE: _(505) 348-4193
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87109
OWNER: _SB VEGAS REALTY, LTD CONTACT: _ROBERT THOMAS
ADDRESS: _8901 ADAMS RD NE SUITE B PHONE: _(505) 299-1670
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87113
ARCHITECT: _DESIGN PLUS CONTACT: _ RUPAL ENGINEER
ADDRESS: _2415 PRINCETON DRIVE PHONE: _(505) 843-7587
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87107
SURVEYOR: _SURVEYING SOLUTIONS CONTACT: _JAMES KILLBY #8657
ADDRESS: _2461 LILAC NW PHONE: _(505) 238-5312
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87104
CONTRACTOR: PYTHON CONSTRUCTION CONTACT; _RICK COE.
ADDRESS: _P.0. BOX 67945 PHONE: _(505) 899-5923
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: _87193
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
___ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN ___ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
____ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ___ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_X_ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR\LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ ENGIREERS-GFRINRICATION [ X _ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
____ENG ﬂ "a RTIFE }- RO A i | SITE PLAN) ____ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

OTHER: GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

AR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

JUN 02 2063 ‘

OTHER (SF

£732 20 NOP

. =
WAS A HRE-DESIGN 0‘1' qi’i*. {CE ATTENDHD:

1184[[®))
X___ YES R
NO
COPY PROVIDED

Date Submitted: June 2™ 2009

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drz -
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.
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May 29, 2009

Mr. Timothy E. Sims

Plan Checker, Hydrology
Development and Building Services
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Hanover Business Park, Request for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
Approved Engineer’s Stamp dated 7/06/2007

Submitted Engineers Stamp dated 10-10-08

Certification dated 5/11/2009

Dear Mr. Sims,

The following are comments in reference to your letter dated May 20th, 2009:
Item 1: The address must be either on the plan or on the DTIS for any certificate of occupancy.

Response: 6500 Hanover, Albuquerque, NM 87106 is the address. The address has been added to the
Mylar.

[tem 2: All sidewalk culverts will need to be inspected and approved by Duane Schmitz prior to issuance
of a certificate of occupancy.

Response: There are no sidewalk culverts. However, the inlets were inspected and Mr. Duane was
contacted. Duane has confirmed acceptance.

Item 3: Keyed Notes 9 & 5 will need as built elevations.
Response: Noted; information has been added to As-built drawing.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at mobile number 715-2541

WILSON & COMPANY

MO

Mario Juarez-Infante, PE
Civil Engineer
cc: File

WILSON & COMPANY, INC., ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 26, 2007

Mario Juarez-Infante, P.E.

Wilson & Company

2600 The American Rd. SE Ste 100
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Re: Hanover Business Park, Tract 2 of Mira Mesa Estates

Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-06-07 (J10-D040A)

Dear Mr. Juarez-Infante,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-06-07, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this
PO .Box 1293 approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior to

Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist
will be required.

Albuquerque A separate permit or work order is required for construction within City Right of
Way. Unfortunately this work can not be accomplished by an SO 19 because of the

size of work involved. A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying

New Mex for the excavation permit. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer
ew Mexico 87108 tification per the DPM checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3977.

www.cabg.gov

Sincerely,
d(dy‘/ . ssociate Engineer
Planning Dep ent.

Development and Building Services

C: Antoinette Baldonado, Excavation Permits
CC: File

NRR 10054H%2 Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006

A



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 10, 2007

Mario Juarez-Infante, P.E.
Wilson & Company

2415 Princeton Dr. NE Suite G-2
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Hanover Business Park, Tract 2 of Mira Mesa Estates

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-06-07 (J10-D040A) y

Dear Mr. Juarez-Infante, v

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 7-06-07, the
PO.Box 1293 above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this
e approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior to

Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist
will be required. ,,

%

, a 1t (SE) §) 1S r’équir for gonstruction within City Right of Way.
A cop©\Af this appro\al Jetter must be on hgfd when applying for t cavation
17, \Pr 1icate of Occup releads Engineer Cestficatiomper the DPM

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3977.

Albuquerque

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

v E. Rael, Associate Engineer
Planning Department.
Development and Building Services

L]
e e Y L !é_’—::

B e s e e ]

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



PROJECT TITLE:
DRB#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003)

Hanover Business Park
EPCH#;

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#  J-10 ( o P

WORK ORDER #:

WILSON & COMPANY

Tract 2 of the Correction Plat of Mira Mesa Estates

4900 LANG AVENUE, NE

Town of Atrisco Grant, Albuquerque New Mexico

!

CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM

MATT

ARCHITECT:
ADDRESS:

SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQUERQUE, NM

Design Plus LLC

2415 Princeton Dr. NE, Suite G-2

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN (£ E DB TTHL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR\LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN})

OTHER:

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

X  YES
NO
X COPY PROVIDED
Date Submitted:  July 6, 2007 )

CONTACT:

Mario Juarez-Infante

PHONE: _(505) 348-4064

ZIP CODE:

87109

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

Manny Juarez

 505-843-7587

87107

e

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

By:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

X

_A

Mario Juareziinfapte

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) S© ~/ 7

b

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

May 20, 2009

Marno Juarez-Infante, P.E.

Wilson & Company, Inc.
4900 Lang Ave. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87109 ‘

Re: Hanover Business Park,
Reject of Request for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Approved Engineer’s Stamp dated 07/06/2007 (J-10/D040A)
Submitted Engineer’s Stamp dated 10-10-08
Certification dated 05/11/2009

Dear Mr. Infante,

Based upon the information provided on 5/19/2009, the above referenced certification
can not be approved for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

e The address must be either on the plan or on the DTIS for any certificate
of occupancy.

e Allsidewalk culverts will need to be inspected and approved by Duane
Schmitz prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

o Keyed notes 9 & 5 will need as built elevations.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Verel
\ é) P
Tikothy'E. Sims

Plan Checker, Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: File

Allwguergue - Mg Hirory 1706-2000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003)

PROJECT TITLE: HAMMM_ ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: - O [22%‘-' OR

DRBE#: JOOSLB 2. EPC#: WORK ORDER #: 60692 25

TRACT 2 oF TUE CORRECTION AT OF /1iRP8 [71ESA ESTA7E
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 7& . 2.0

CTTY ADDRESS: _ - /
ENGINEERING FIRM: Wilson & Company Inc., E&A CONTACT: Mario Juarez-Infante, PE B
ADDRESS: _ 4900 Lang Ave. NW PHONE: _(505) 348-4064
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM L ZIP CODE: 87109 _
OWNER: &R [Jetns famery, L72 CONTACT: Ko BERT THotA S
ADDRESS: 879/ Q415 AVE S54¢7E 3 PHONE: 2P~/ 70 ]
CITY, STATE: LBt luE . ZIP CODE: 8 7773 . |
ARCHITECT: [DES/Bn/ /2uS CONTACT: K2LB57 EnJcoindEre.
ADDRESS: 2415 e ezons OPNE  PHONE: B43 7587 _
CITY, STATE: LBl QelrZ@RUE ZIP CODE: _87/07
SURVEYOR: _St/RuU&Yinlss Sadedr20ACS  CONTACT. olpmes KeeteBy #I657
ADDRESS: Z24#¢/( LILAL N/ __ PHONE: Z38-53/2 | ;
CITY, STATE: ALBLLRUERLRIRUE ZIP CODE: B 7O j '
CONTRACTOR:  N7Hor! Loals7/2e/C77oa/  CONTACT: ekl Lo&
ADDRESS: 270 Bax &78%S PHONE: &2L-57273 B
CITY, STATE: ZLlrld GelETRRULIE ZIP CODE: 87/93
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SQUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ___ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
___ DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
ROSION CONTROL PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_V ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ CLOMR\LOMR ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) k_/?EﬁTIFICATDN OF OCCUPANCY(PERM.)
____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN) V CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY GF&#P )
___ OTHER ___ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL (PEE"D
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ WORK ORDER APPROVALz
OTHER (SPREIR -

‘

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
" YES

NO

Date Submitted: /"75 < //{ J00 &7 By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats S
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Devetor Plans greater than five

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more. ,



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005)

ook

ZONE MAP: _J- l0

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

WORK ORDER#:

Tk 2+3 Mesa, TstnleS
CITY ADDRESS: L0 tapvar g:é v RF>]

-

ENGINEERING FIRM: _ W' [son+ @
ADDRESS: 20 | ans

_ contacT: _ip TuuntZ-Toiprlt

PHONE: _g05 -~ 11§ ~ 254)

ZIP CODE: € #1069

&
1 L ki —

CITY, STATE: __ Mbowa uery J
OWNER: _ Ravowdy Rnneas Bark, 1l cONTACT: _Bebby Thawa$s

ADDRESS: __ 20\ Aok &t %f. Cide 8 PHONE: @g-é%ﬂ - |bF0

CITY, STATE: %"‘?““7“‘/ ZIP CODE: _FZU 3
ARCHITECT: ¢S CONTACT: Jdxl, ug_ W M(

Pl

ADDRESS: rD:z(.L-&n N Sl l--2
CITY, STATE: W %

SURVEYOR: \45{ Smﬂéﬁw TaC.
ADDRESS: . NE 3
CITY, STATE: f’c N

PHONE: _ gns -84
ZIP CODE: _&A

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE: o
CONTRACTOR: (ov cert oo __ CONTACT: bbby Thora §
ADDRESS: 0. B¢ ) _ PHONE: EL%;IAEQ
CITY, STATE: _Ahmfﬂqu, NV \ ZIP CODE: K 2
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT INANCIAL GUARAN LEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT
S. DEV. PLAN FOR S

, DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
% DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. T APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLANY?

_EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLA

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLO OUNDATIG * P RMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR DING '

"

E OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERT TE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

GRAD[N ERMIT APPROVAL

_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYO
ENGINEER’S CERT (T
ENGINEER’S CERT (D
OTHER (SPECIFY)

SIT

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPR.ONEE
OTHER- ; *

- ,.nrl""] I'* \/

A

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
m NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: A:.ﬁugtlz, 200

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

W fﬂ-(.f‘z/
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

/
4

December 7, 2009

Tyler J. Ashton, P.E.
Wilson & Company
4900 Lang Avenue NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Hanover Business Park (Phase I)

6500 Hanover Road

Permanent Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development

Engineer’s Stamp dated 11-17-09 (J-10/D040A)

Dear Mr. Ashton,

PO Bos 102 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-03-09,

I'ransportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.).

This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque

- "
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 224; 0.
;7 7
NM 87103 ;{:/’f

Sincerely, /7

www cabg gon 87 gadO-Fem de PE.
engor Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.

De¢velopment ahd Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

P mpiecigue ~ M by Hlozary 17t 20000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
128/2003)

(REV
PROJECT TITLE: _HANOVER BUSINESS PARK DWZ__ONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: _J-10 / )0 F*
DRB#: _1005482 _ EPC#: _ WORK ORDER #: LDLZZ P

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT 2 OF THE CORRECTI(.{N PLAT OF MIRA MESA ESTATES
CiTY ADDRESS: 6500 HANOVER ROAD, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

PAVING PERMIT
WORK ORDER A
OTHER (SPECIF

ENGINEERING FIRM: _WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: _MARIO JUAREZ-INFANTE
ADDRESS: 4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4064
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 )
OWNER: SB VEGAS REALTY, LTD ~__ CONTACT: MYRON JOHNSON . L
ADDRESS: 8901 ADAMS NE, SUITE B PHONE: _ (505) 229-1670 )
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87113 ]
ARCHITECT: _DESIGN PLUS | ____ CONTACT:__RUPAL ENGINEER L
ADDRESS: 2415PRINCETONDRIVE PHONE: _(505) 843-7587 ]
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87107
SURVEYOR: SURVEYING SOLUTIONS CONTACT: JAMES KILLBY # 8657
ADDRESS: 2461 LILAC NW PHONE: _ (505) 238-5312
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87104 L
CONTRACTOR: PYTHON CONSTRUCTION CONTACT: RAY ZAMORA
ADDRESS: _P.0.BOX 67945 PHONE: _ (505) 899-5923
CITY, STATE: _ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87193 L
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
~ DRAINAGE REPORT ~___ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
____ DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
____ EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CLOMR\LOMR ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) _X_ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
_X_ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN) ____ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
____ OTHER: ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

X  YES
NO

L ——r—

COPY PROVIDED

Date Submitted: November 19, 2009 By: _Jason Woodruff

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



2415 Princeton NE, Suite G-2

1: Athuguargues, NM 87107
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facanyula 505 843 3773
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Novemberls, 2009

To: Transportation Development Section
City of Albuquerque
600 2nd St. NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: Certification of Amended & Approved DRB Site Development Plan
Project: Hanover Business Park

Project#  07DRB-70228, 1005482

|, Rupal S. Engineer, Registered Architect, of the firm Design Plus, LLC, hereby certify that this
project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the Design Intent of the
Amended and Approved Site Development Plan dated September 15, 2009 (see enclosed). The
recorded information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by Robert
Thomas of Concert Construction, Inc. | further certify that | have personally visited the project
site on October 30, 2009 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data
provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for a permanent
certificate of occupancy (PERM).

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and is intended only to

verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of the project. Those relying on the record

document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any
other purpose.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2009

T RUPAL S.
ENGINEER

JPA: RSE




W' ls o N C Albuquerque

Colorado Springs

&COMPANY - ,,
B ' Denver
4900 Lang Ave NE Zort Worth
Albuguerque, NM 87109 Kansas City v
505-348-4000 phone Lawrence
505-348-4037 fax Monterey Park
Omaha
Overland Park
Phoenix
Rio Rancho
Salina
Salt Lake City
San Bernardino
TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION San Diego

I, Tyler Ashton, NMPE, OF THE FIRM Wilson & Company, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJ ECT IS IN
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE DRB, AA
OR TCL APPROVED PLAN DATED October 13, 2009. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE
ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY Tyler Ashton OF THE FIRM _Wilson & Company. I
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PRERSONALLY VISTED THE PROJECT SITE ON November 17, 2009 AND
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INPSECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE
OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy.

As of the inspection date above the southern pedestrian access from Hanover has not been constructed. See Attached Site Plan.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED
ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE
RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS

AC%CA{BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.
/ { ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP

Signaf of Engineer or Architect

J

/)-17-09

Date

dYDROLOGY ,
SECION ____|

Bl HIGHER

- waW

SHARED OWNERSHIP » COLLABORATION
Wiison & Company, Inc ., Fngineers & Archiecis INTENSITY « DISCIPLINE « SOLUTIONS
M:AIDS\07-600-017-00\DOCS\FORMS\2009-11-18 TCL cert.doc



W' lsom Albuguerque

Colorado Springs
&COMPANY Cuba
Denver
4900 Lang Ave NE ?"‘ Worth
Albuquerque, NM §7109 KZ;ijzTCi "
505-348-4000 phone I awrence
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TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION San Diego

I, Tyler Ashton, NMPE, OF THE FIRM Wilson & Company, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE DRB, AA
OR TCL APPROVED PLAN DATED October 13. 2009. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE
ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY Tyler Ashton OF THE FIRM _Wilson & Company. |
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PRERSONALLY VISTED THE PROJECT SITE ON November 17, 2009 AND
HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INPSECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE
OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy.

As of the inspection date above the southern pedestrian access from Hanover has not been constructed. See Attached Site Plan.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED
ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE
RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS

ACWBEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

/ 21 ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP
Sigha f of Engineer or Architect

/[=17-09
Date

SHARED OWNERSHIP « COLLABORATION
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WILSON
&COMPANY

Progress Meeting Agenda
Page 1 April 13, 2007

Project Location:  Hanover, Stone Bridge

TIME: 1:30 P.M. TO 2:00 P.M.

ATTENDANTNS: Bradley 1. Bingham, Marco A. Gamboa

RE: Pre-Design Meeting

1. Stone bridge is on a flood plain according to FEMA’s map
a) No Pond will be necessary for this site
1.  Runoff can be drain to Hanover Street
2. Site will require inlets that will connect to the main line in Hanover Street
a) Site wiil require to have a RCP pipe and a Manhoie at the north corner of the site
3. The inlets at Hanover Road need to be moved out of the driveway
a) Inlets at the site have to be above finish floor of driveway
i.  Inlets have to be sufficient for the run off of the site
ii.  Retaining walls will be necessary if site is below grade
4. A suggestion was given that the site might need a joint access to Track I (This will depend on
Transportation Engineer)
If the easements are not combined , easement across Track III needs to be clear for benefit of track 11
6. Any inlet, manhole or storm drain connecting to existing inlet MUST be done by a city work order
Process
a) Anything else is included on building permit
7. A LOMR (Letter of Map Revision) will be required.
a) This will need to be shown on Plans or Report
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HYDROLOGY SECTION J

4900 Lang Avenue, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109 PHONE 505/348-4000 FAX 505/348-4072



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 28, 2007

Mario G. Juarea-Infante, P.E.
Wilson & Company

4900 Lang Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 8787109

Re:  Hanover Business Park, Hanover /Stonebridge,

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-12-07 (J10-D040A)

Dear Mr. Juarez-Infante,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-15-07, the

above referenced plan cannot be approved for building permit until the following
PO.Box 1293 comments are addressed:

I. Figure 2 and tables 1 and 2 sheet C101A are not legible.

Albuquerque 2. Please revise the infrastructure list to include the storm drain in Hanover
Street. Remove basin nomenclature from Sheet C101 which also needs to
be recopied in a clearer format. [s a valley gutter running through the
middle of the parking lot? If so where is the detail? The NW 18” rcp

New Mexico 87103 connectlng to the 48” stormdrain must be by WO? What are the inverts?
What size is the inlet leading to the 18” rcp? What are the inverts?

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3977.
www.cabq.gov

Slncerely,

é’e/ (

Rudy E. Rael, Associate Engineer
Planning Department.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Alouquerque - Making History 1706-2006



ONE STOP SHOP "
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT W
Development & Building Services .

| AID RECEIPT |

APPLICANT NAME ST o |
'AGENT

ADDRESS o

ROJECT & APP #

PROJECT NAME

R . '441032/3424000 Conflict M’anaggmenf Fee ' ; -

" f
.

e 441006/4983000 DRB Actions | |

441006/4971000 EPC/AA/LUCC Actions & All Appeals |

-
* L = * -, - b - -5 h Cad oy ar ] L] [ - - - - ) » T ®

441018/4971000 Public Notification

©C  441006/4983000 VIEW OR TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY ***
( )Major/Minor Subdivision ( )Site Development Plan ( )Bldg Permit
S ( ) Letter of Map Revision ( )Conditional Letter of Map Revision

( ) Traffic Impact Study -

00  TOTAL AMOUNT DUE | -

**%* NOTE: If a subsequent submittal is required, bring a copy of this paid fec_e__ipt with you to avoid an
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003)

PROJECT TITLE: Hanover Business Park ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE#: J-10 / %A GCD(
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract 2 of the Correction Plat of Mira Mesa Estates /

CITY ADDRESS: Town of Atrisco Grant, Albuquerque New Mexico

ENGINEERING FIRM:  WILSON & COMPANY CONTACT: Mario Juarez-Infante
ADBRESS: 4900 LANG AVENUE, NE PHONE: _(505) 348-4064 _
CITY, STAJE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZI|P CODE:
OWNER: MATTHEW BARLEY CONTACT: Matthew Ear’éy
ADDRESS: 8901Adams NE# B PHONE: 299-1670
CITY, STATE: _ ALBUQNERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87113
ARCHITECT: Design Plus LLC CONTACT: anny Juarez
ADDRESS: 2415 Princeton Dr. NExSuite G-2 PHONE: _5605-843-7587
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, New Mexitc ZIP CODE: 87107 )
SURVEYOR: Doug Smith Surveying Inc. ) CONTACT:.  Doug Smith
ADDRESS: 2121 San Mateo NE DHONE:  255-5577
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONK; -
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODEs
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL OR EQUAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FORBLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB, APPR. SITE PLAN) CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
OTHER: | GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
"WORK ORDER APPRQVAL

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR\LOMR

| &D

L]

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: v @
X YES
NO
X  COPY PROVIDED \\‘ @ 6

Date Submitted: _June 13, 2007 By: Mario Juarez-Infante

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. @'1«
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



